

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP No...../2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).1178/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2011 in CRLMA No.
381/1911 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

SHASHI GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application for stay tomorrow the 22nd
February, 2011 along with the S.L.P. paper book.

Since, respondents have not entered appearance, Ms.
Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate appearing for the petitioner
undertakes to serve the learned counsel for the respondents
today itself who appeared for the respondents in the
connected matter, i.e., Criminal Appeal No.179-180 of 2011
arising out of S.L.P.(CrI.) Nos.9628-9629 of 2010 arising
out of S.L.P.(CrI.)...../2010 (CrI.MP Nos.22789-22790)
which have been disposed of on 17th January, 2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master

(Copy of the order be given today itself)