

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 4260/2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1178/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P. BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

CRLMA No. 381/1911

SHASHI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 22/02/2011 This CRLMP in the Petition was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Ardendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Until further orders, we direct that the operation of
the impugned judgment dated 02.02.2011 shall remain stayed.

We make it clear that we are not staying the trial
which may go on. We are only staying the operation of the
impugned judgment as aforesaid.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master