

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO.5665/2011 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1178/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2011 in CRLMA
381/1911 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

No.

SHASHI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(for vacation of stay)

Date: 09/03/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K.Shukla, Adv.
Mr. JetendraSingh, Adv.for
Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Manoj K.Dwivedi, Adv.for
Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for vacation of
stay.

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter
affidavit and four weeks' further time is allowed to file
rejoinder affidavit, if any. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master